STATE OF INDIANA

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE
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Unit

2011 Certified Distribution;
2011 Certified Shares:
2011 Property Tax Replacement:

Unit Name

0000
0001
0002
0003
0004
0005
0006
0007
0008
0009
0010
0011
0012
0013
0014
0015
0016
0112
0305
0444
0599
0600
0601
0602
2155
2260
2270
2275
2285

ELKHART COUNTY

BAUGO TOWNSHIP

BENTON TOWNSHIP

CLEVELAND TOWNSHIP

CLINTON TOWNSHIP

CONCORD TOWNSHIP

ELKHART TOWNSHIP

HARRISON TOWNSHIP

JACKSON TOWNSHIP

JEFFERSON TOWNSHIP

LOCKE TOWNSHIP

MIDDLEBURY TOWNSHIP

OLIVE TOWNSHIP

OSOLO TOWNSHIP

UNION TOWNSHIP

WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

YORK TOWNSHIP

ELKHART CIVIL CITY

GOSHEN CIVIL CITY

NAPPANEE CIVIL CITY

BRISTOL CIVIL TOWN

MIDDLEBURY CIVIL TOWN

MILLERSBURG CIVIL TOWN

WAKARUSA CIVIL TOWN

FAIRFIELD COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
BAUGO COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
CONCORD COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
MIDDLEBURY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
WA-NEE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION

$26,380,359
$19,785,269
$6,595,090

Attributed
Allocation Amount
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15)
(formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy)

Allocation Amount
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-1.1)
(formerly Adjusted PTRC Levy)

Local Option Rate:

2011 Certified Shares
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-12(b)(1))

2011 Property Tax
Replacement
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15(b))

$55,195,464.30
$483,734.00
$177,464.00
$718,909.00
$492,864.00
$2,147,126.00
$524,350.00
$208,171.00
$405,753.00
$497,200.00
$94,869.00
$2,009,824.00
$93,486.00
$1,174,081.00
$195,917.00
$321,724.00
$217,500.00
$42,089,272.30
$16,778,322.00
$4,138,669.00
$1,316,024.00
$2,168,810.00
$351,612.00
$1,565,633.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$42,648,833.30
$483,734.00
$177,464.00
$718,909.00
$492,864.00
$2,147,126.00
$524,350.00
$208,171.00
$405,753.00
$497,200.00
$94,869.00
$2,009,824.00
$93,486.00
$1,174,081.00
$195,917.00
$321,724.00
$217,500.00
$42,089,272.30
$16,778,322.00
$4,138,669.00
$1,316,024.00
$2,168,810.00
$351,612.00
$1,565,633.00
$5,782,535.00
$6,057,979.60
$17,417,586.00
$12,655,950.00
$10,038,517.00

$7,598,923
$66,597
$24,432
$98,974
$67,854
$295,601
$72,189
$28,660
$55,861
$68,451
$13,061
$276,698
$12,870
$161,639
$26,972
$44,293
$29,944
$5,794,554
$2,309,921
$569,783
$181,181
$298,586
$48,407
$215,545
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

*This report does not incorporate CAGIT distributions per special legislation; CAGIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-1.1-24); CAGIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-1.1-26); or CAGIT for
Public Safety Funding (IC 6-3.5-1.1-2.5). See State Budget Agency report for details: http://www.in.gov/sba/files/CY_2011_Certified_Distributions_and_Rates.pdf.

$1,190,872
$13,507
$4,955
$20,074
$13,762
$59,954
$14,641
$5,813
$11,330
$13,883
$2,649
$56,120
$2,610
$32,784
$5,471
$8,983
$6,073
$1,175,247
$468,496
$115,563
$36,747
$60,559
$9,818
$43,717
$161,464
$169,155
$486,346
$353,389
$280,303

8/31/2010
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Unit Name

2305
2315
0044
0045
0046
0047
0048
0259

ELKHART COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
GOSHEN COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION
BRISTOL PUBLIC LIBRARY

ELKHART PUBLIC LIBRARY

GOSHEN PUBLIC LIBRARY

NAPPANEE PUBLIC LIBRARY

WAKARUSA-OLIVE TOWNSHIP-HARRISON TOWNSHI
MIDDLEBURY PUBLIC LIBRARY

COUNTY TOTAL

Attributed
Allocation Amount
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15)

(formerly Adjusted Abstract Levy)

Allocation Amount
(IC6-3.5-1.1-1.1)

(formerly Adjusted PTRC Levy)

2011 Certified Shares
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-12(b)(1))

2011 Property Tax
Replacement
(IC 6-3.5-1.1-15(b))

$0.00

$0.00
$239,816.00
$5,439,494.00
$2,094,574.00
$1,167,137.00
$507,659.00
$896,641.00

$143,712,099.60

$35,991,212.62
$17,081,506.67
$239,816.00
$5,439,494.00
$2,094,574.00
$1,167,137.00
$507,659.00
$896,641.00

$236,190,755.49

$0

$0
$33,016
$748,871
$288,366
$160,683
$69,891
$123,443

$19,785,269

*This report does not incorporate CAGIT distributions per special legislation; CAGIT for Property Tax Replacement/Levy Freeze (IC 6-3.5-1.1-24); CAGIT for Property Tax Relief (IC 6-3.5-1.1-26); or CAGIT for
Public Safety Funding (IC 6-3.5-1.1-2.5). See State Budget Agency report for details: http://www.in.gov/sba/files/CY_2011_Certified_Distributions_and_Rates.pdf.

$1,004,973
$476,962
$6,696
$151,885
$58,486
$32,590
$14,175
$25,037

$6,595,090

8/31/2010



